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ORDERS OF THE TREASURER-PURCHASE ORDERS BY VENDOR
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VENDOR NAME P.O. # P.0.DATE  AMOUNT DEPT NAME ORG OBJ  PROJ DESCRIPTION

AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2244460  06/17/2022 969.30  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171C LAMP, H33GL-400 DX HI-INTENSITY MERCURY
VAPOR PHILIPS 24842

AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2244619  06/22/2022 472.00  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0433  205X0 LAMP **

AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2244638 06/22/2022 585.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171C LAMP, METAL HALIDE 400W COMPACT QUARTZ E39
MOGUL BASE ED28 CLEAR 4000K (RATED FOR
ENCLOSED FIXTURES) LEDVANCE VR #M400UED28.

FY 2022 3 2,026.30

ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2244248 06/15/2022 1,395.10  TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CMI2285 0643  552GW BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (8049)**

ATO Z BOOKS LLC 2244575 06/21/2022 5,927.14  TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CMI12285 0643  552GW PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**

ATO Z BOOKS LLC 2244575 06/21/2022 38325 TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CMI12285 0643  552GW BOOK, PRINT ON DEMAND TITLES (8049)

ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2044644 06/22/2022 2,571.40  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DVI1125 0643  900XX PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**

FY 2022 3 10,276.89

ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION 2244358 06/15/2022 1,060.24  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0610  900XS SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION 2244527  06/21/2022 1,681.85  EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1311077 0739  900XF LAMINATOR, ROLL 27" WIDE. EZ LOAD. ULTIMA 65.
ACCO BRANDS VR #1710740B

FY 2022 2 2,742.09

ACTFL 2244267 06/15/2022 647325  TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CMI12278 0643 4011 BOOK **

ACTFL 2244267 06/15/2022 3,50325 TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CMI12278 0643 4011 BOOK **

ACTFL 2044267 06/15/2022 11,137.50  TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CMI2278 0643 4011 BOOK **

ACTFL 2244267 06/15/2022 499.00 TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CMI2278 0643 4011 BOOK **

ACTFL 2244267 06/15/2022 636.68 TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CMI2278 0643 4011 SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

ACTFL 2244364  06/15/2022 1,250.00 TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CMI2278 0322 4011 SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL **

FY 2022 2 23,499.68

ADEMCO INC 2242940  06/14/2022 67.80  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1195 0439  900XS LOCK,LOCK PART & KEY **

ADEMCO INC 2242940  06/14/2022 359.96  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1195 0439  900XS LOCK, LOCK PART & KEY **

FY 2022 1 421.76

ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS IM 2244459 06/17/2022 2,000.00 BROWN SCHOOL 1652828 0439 762X  SERVICE, ELECTRICANS HELPER RATE PER HOUR **

ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS IM 2244459 06/17/2022 623.95 BROWN SCHOOL 1652826 0679 761X  SERVICE, ELECTRICANS HELPER RATE PER HOUR **

FY 2022 1 2,623.95

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2244124 06/13/2022 366.00 SCHOOL CHOICE CH11271 0610  900XS IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2244124 06/13/2022 366.00 SCHOOL CHOICE CH11271 0610  900XS IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2244124 06/13/2022 782.50  SCHOOL CHOICE CH11271 0610  900XS IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2244289 06/15/2022 71500  GREATER LOU ED COOP GLI12123 0610 336l IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

FY 2022 2 2,229.50

AHEAD INC 2244730 06/24/2022 245495 PHYSICAL DEV & HEALTH SERV HP12314 0345 554G SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL (SUBSTITUTE POSITION)
INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT (7767) **

FY 2022 1 2,454.95

AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244117 06/13/2022 1,400.17 BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G BOOK **

AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244117 06/13/2022 14002  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244118 06/13/2022 878.84  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G BOOK **
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AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244118 06/13/2022 87.88  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244119 06/13/2022 1,400.17 BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G BOOK **

AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244119 06/13/2022 140.02  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244120 06/13/2022 1,400.17 BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G BOOK **

AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244120 06/13/2022 140.02  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244316 06/15/2022 1,400.17 BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G BOOK **

AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244316 06/15/2022 140.02  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244317 06/15/2022 1,400.17 BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G BOOK **

AKJ WHOLESALE LLC 2244317 06/15/2022 140.02  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2022 6 8,667.67

AL J SCHNEIDER COMPANY 2244574 06/21/2022 2,500.00 TEACHING & LEARNING CA12052 0449 0221 SERVICE, BUILDING RENTAL **

AL J SCHNEIDER COMPANY 2244681 06/23/2022 12,000.00  TEACHING & LEARNING CA12053 0449 473G SERVICE, BUILDING RENTAL **

FY 2022 2 14,500.00

AMERICAN ASSOC FOR HEALTH PHY! 2244539 06/21/2022 1,275.00  TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CM11287 0338 900XS  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

FY 2022 1 1,275.00

AMERICAN ASSOC OF SCHOOL ADMII 2244656 06/22/2022 159.00  SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE F112053 0338 1681 SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

AMERICAN ASSOC OF SCHOOL ADMII 2244656 06/22/2022 25.00  SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE FI112053 0338 1681 SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

FY 2022 1 184.00

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES INC 2244145 06/13/2022 108.12  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171B VALVE, AIR SEAT '05-'06 IH BUS. OEM VR #2505475C1

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES INC 2244145 06/13/2022 203.78  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171B VALVE, AIR SEAT HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT IH BUS.
OEM VR #2585863C91

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES INC 2244418 06/16/2022 132.54  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171B VISOR, SUN 6 X 30 FOR '11-'14 CS BUSES #TBB
158340BUS

FY 2022 2 444.44

AMERICAN CITY BUSINESS JOURNAL 2244195 06/14/2022 115.00  TRANSITION READINESS ST11511 0642 900XS  SUBSCRIPTION, MAGAZINE **

FY 2022 1 115.00

AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 2244236 06/14/2022 166.60 NEWBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL 0411118 0610 900XF  SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS TEACHING **

FY 2022 1 166.60

AMERICAN PROGRAM BUREAU INC 2244335 06/15/2022 21,000.00  TEACHING & LEARNING CA12052 0322 0221 SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL **

FY 2022 1 21,000.00

AMERICAN SCHOOL COUNSELOR AS§ 2244055 06/13/2022 459.00  JEFFERSON REG. JUV. DET. CNTR 4631118 0338 103X SERVICE, CONFERENCE & SEMINAR **

AMERICAN SCHOOL COUNSELOR AS{ 2244067 06/13/2022 1,876.00  ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES SP11034 0338 900XS  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

AMERICAN SCHOOL COUNSELOR ASt 2244067 06/13/2022 428.00  ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES SP11034 0338 900XS  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

AMERICAN SCHOOL COUNSELOR AS¢ 2244067 06/13/2022 339.00  ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES SP11034 0338 900XS  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

AMERICAN SCHOOL COUNSELOR ASt 2244067 06/13/2022 558.00  ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES SP11034 0338 900XS  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

AMERICAN SCHOOL COUNSELOR AS§ 2244067 06/13/2022 458.00  ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES SP11034 0338 900XS  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

FY 2022 2 4,118.00

AMG LLC 2244423 06/16/2022 485.18  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0663 900XS  SERVICE, WINDSHIELD AUTOMOTIVE CURVED
GLASS REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION (BID
DISCOUNT IS 43.00%) **

AMG LLC 2244423 06/16/2022 245.00  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0663 900XS  SERVICE, WINDSHIELD AUTOMOTIVE CURVED

GLASS REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION (BID
DISCOUNT IS 43.00%) **
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AMG LLC 2244423 06/16/2022 1,312.50 ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0663 900XS  SERVICE, WINDSHIELD AUTOMOTIVE CURVED
GLASS REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION (BID
DISCOUNT IS 43.00%) **

AMG LLC 2244423 06/16/2022 529.17  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0663 900XS  SERVICE, WINDSHIELD AUTOMOTIVE CURVED
GLASS REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION (BID
DISCOUNT IS 43.00%) **

FY 2022 1 2,571.85

ANDERSONS SALES AND SERVICE IN( 2244296 06/15/2022 53.10  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11088 0439 900XS  PART, MOWER ECHO WEED EATER (OEM PARTS
ONLY) 10.00% DISCOUNT **

ANDERSONS SALES AND SERVICE IN( 2244296 06/15/2022 63.48  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11088 0439 900XS  PART, MOWER ECHO WEED EATER (OEM PARTS
ONLY) 10.00% DISCOUNT **

ANDERSONS SALES AND SERVICE IN( 2244296 06/15/2022 137.16 ~ PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11088 0439 900XS  PART, MOWER ECHO WEED EATER (OEM PARTS
ONLY) 10.00% DISCOUNT **

FY 2022 1 253.74

ANNE M BENINGHOF 2244091 06/13/2022 4,000.00  GREATER LOU ED COOP GL12123 0322 3361 SERVICE, PERSONNEL TRAINING **

FY 2022 1 4,000.00

ANTONIO DUNCAN 2244089 06/13/2022 400.00 ENGELHARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2402826 0679 738X SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL **

FY 2022 1 400.00

APPLE COMPUTER INC 2244572 06/21/2022 59.95 TECHNOLOGY DIVISION TD11507 0650 900XS  APPLE, HARDWARE, PRODUCTS & ACCESSORIES
(ACCT# 49393/ADCA# 1368150)**

FY 2022 1 59.95

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244112 06/13/2022 1,999.65 MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0610 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244112 06/13/2022 304.00 MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244112 06/13/2022 152.00  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244112 06/13/2022 249.00  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244112 06/13/2022 78.00  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244112 06/13/2022 102.00  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244113 06/13/2022 88.55  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0610 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244113 06/13/2022 4132  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0610 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244114 06/13/2022 337.05 MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244114 06/13/2022 337.05  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244114 06/13/2022 337.05  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244114 06/13/2022 337.05  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244114 06/13/2022 304.00 MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 2244114 06/13/2022 304.00 MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0650 900XS  SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,

MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**
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ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS LLC

FY 2022

ARJUNA TRANSPORTATION LLC
FY 2022

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC
ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC
ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

2244114

2244114

2244114

2244114

2244637
1

2244073
2244077

2244077

2244077

2244077

2244555
2244740

2244740

2244740

2244740

2244740

2244741

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/22/2022

06/13/2022
06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/21/2022
06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

304.00

304.00

304.00

304.00

6,186.72

809.00
809.00

2,274.00

1,456.00

104.00

936.00

156.00

5,800.00

1,456.00

208.00

338.00

52.00

52.00

1,456.00

MATERIALS PRODUCTION

MATERIALS PRODUCTION

MATERIALS PRODUCTION

MATERIALS PRODUCTION

JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHL

MATERIALS PRODUCTION
FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

MP11504

MP11504

MP11504

MP11504

7201077

MP11504
CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

TR11092
CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

0650

0650

0650

0650

0349

0434

0439

0439

0439

0439

0434
0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XF

900XS

921XI

921XI

921XI

921XI

900XS
921XI1

921XI

921X1

921XI

921X1

921XI

SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**
SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**
SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**
SUPPLIES, FOR GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT,
MATERIALS PRODUCTION (8102)**

SERVICE, FEE **

SERVICE, ELECTRICAL (7747) **
ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER
DESIGNATED SCHOOL LOCATION INCLUDING
LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW ELECTRIC CO.
ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER SWITCH OR
BREAKER IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

SERVICE, ELECTRICAL (7747) **

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER
DESIGNATED SCHOOL LOCATION INCLUDING
LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW ELECTRIC CO.
ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER SWITCH OR
BREAKER IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER
DESIGNATED SCHOOL LOCATION INCLUDING
LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW ELECTRIC CO.
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ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC

2244741

2244741

2244741

2244741

2244742

2244742

2244742

2244742

2244742

2244743

2244743

2244743

2244743

2244743

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

06/24/2022

364.00

533.00

104.00

52.00

1,456.00

260.00

416.00

52.00

104.00

1,456.00

260.00

273.00

52.00

52.00

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

CI11195

0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

0439

921X1

921XI

921X1

921XI

921X1

921XI1

921XI

921XI1

921XI

921XI1

921XI

921X1

921XI

921X1

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER SWITCH OR
BREAKER IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER
DESIGNATED SCHOOL LOCATION INCLUDING
LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW ELECTRIC CO.
ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER SWITCH OR
BREAKER IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER
DESIGNATED SCHOOL LOCATION INCLUDING
LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW ELECTRIC CO.
ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER SWITCH OR
BREAKER IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.
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ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2244744 06/24/2022 1,456.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 921XI  ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER

DESIGNATED SCHOOL LOCATION INCLUDING
LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW ELECTRIC CO.

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2244744 06/24/2022 104.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 921XI  ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2244744 06/24/2022 299.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 921XI  ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER SWITCH OR
BREAKER IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2244744 06/24/2022 104.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 921XI  ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2244744 06/24/2022 52.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 921XI  ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2244745 06/24/2022 1,456.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 921XI  ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER
DESIGNATED SCHOOL LOCATION INCLUDING
LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW ELECTRIC CO.

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2244745 06/24/2022 364.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 921XI  ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2244745 06/24/2022 416.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 921XI  ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER SWITCH OR
BREAKER IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2244745 06/24/2022 104.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 921XI  ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2244745 06/24/2022 104.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 921XI  ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

ARROW ELECTRIC CO INC 2244745 06/24/2022 52.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 921XI  ARC-FLASH, PREVENTION SERVICE PER CABINET
SECTION IN THE MAIN SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY
INCLUDING LABOR AND SUPPLIES. ARROW
ELECTRIC CO.

FY 2022 9 24,233.00

ASCEND LEARNING HOLDINGS LLC 2244193 06/14/2022 234.00  CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE 9351147 0646 900XS  TEST**

FY 2022 1 234.00

ASHYA DENISE WATKINS 2244751 06/24/2022 2,800.00 THOMAS JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 0901077 0349 900XF  SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL **

FY 2022 1 2,800.00

ASSOCIATION FOR LEARNING ENVIR! 2244183 06/14/2022 400.00  FACILITY PLANNING FA11108 0338 900XS  SERVICE, CONFERENCE & SEMINAR **

FY 2022 1 400.00
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ATHENS PAPER COMPANY 2244361 06/15/2022 3,990.00 MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0610 900XS  ENVELOPE, #104 1/8" X 9 1/2" , COMMERCIAL, OPEN
SIDE, DIAGONAL SEAM, REGULAR, 24# WHITE
WOVE, PACKAGED APPROX. 500/BOX. WISCO
#817100. VR #817100. PRICE PER 1000.

ATHENS PAPER COMPANY 2244491 06/17/2022 7,744.00  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0610 900XS  PAPER, 60# SMOOTH OFFSET TEXT. 11"X17" LONG
GRAIN, ACID FREE, REAM WRAPPED.
INTERNATIONAL PAPER - IP #5327 VR# 314633 PER

1000 SHEETS.

FY 2022 2 11,734.00

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2244692 06/23/2022 94.05  BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0451121 0610  900XA SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS TEACHING **

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2244692 06/23/2022 103.55  BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0451121 0610  900XA SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS TEACHING **

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2244692 06/23/2022 94.05  BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0451121 0610  900XA SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS TEACHING **

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2244692 06/23/2022 132.05  BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0451121 0610  900XA SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS TEACHING **

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2244692 06/23/2022 21.19  BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0451121 0610  900XA SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2244698 06/23/2022 94.05  BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0451121 0610  900XA SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS TEACHING **

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2244698 06/23/2022 1,04025  BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0451121 0610  900XA SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS TEACHING **

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC 2244698 06/23/2022 56.71  BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0451118 0610  900XF  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2022 2 1,635.90

B & S ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC 2244709  06/23/2022 1,114.50  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M WIRE, BLACK #12 COPPER THHN STRANDED (500 FT)
THHN STR COP

B & S ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC 2244709  06/23/2022 1,114.50  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M WIRE, WHITE #12 COPPER THHN STRANDED (500 FT
ROLL) THHN STR COP

B & S ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC 2244709  06/23/2022 1,114.50  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M WIRE, RED #12 COPPER THHN STRANDED (500 FT
ROLL) THHN STR COP

B & S ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC 2244709  06/23/2022 1,11450  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M WIRE, GREEN #12 COPPER THHN STRANDED (500 FT
ROLL) THHN STR COP

B & S ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC 2244709  06/23/2022 371,50  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M WIRE, ORANGE #12 COPPER THHN STRANDED (500
FT ROLL) THHN STR COP

B & S ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO INC 2244709  06/23/2022 371,50  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M WIRE, BROWN #12 COPPER THHN STRANDED (500 FT
ROLL) THHN STR COP

FY 2022 1 5,201.00

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2244757 06/24/2022 739.32  COMMUNICATION/COMMUNITY RELA CC11619 0739  900XS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2022) (1020)

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2244757 06/24/2022 1498  COMMUNICATION/COMMUNITY RELA CC11619 0650  900XS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2022) (1020)

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2244757 06/24/2022 141.55  COMMUNICATION/COMMUNITY RELA CCI1619 0650  900XS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2022) (1020)

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2244757 06/24/2022 8029 COMMUNICATION/COMMUNITY RELA CCI1619 0650  900XS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2022) (1020)

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2244757 06/24/2022 5823  COMMUNICATION/COMMUNITY RELA CC11619 0650  900XS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2022) (1020)

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2244757 06/24/2022 547570  COMMUNICATION/COMMUNITY RELA CCl11749 0734  900XS COMPUTER, HARDWARE (INTERACTIVE FLAT
PANEL, PRINTERS (INCLUDING 3D), SCANNERS,
ETC.) (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2244757 06/24/2022 534.66  COMMUNICATION/COMMUNITY RELA CC11619 0734  900XS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2022) (1020)

FY 2022 1 7,044.73

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2244155 06/13/2022 1,17540  KING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4322170 0643 310G PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2244186 06/14/2022 1,024.10  ACAD SCH DIV (HIGH SCHOOLS) SX12053 0643 4011  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2244202 06/14/2022 24.50  BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0911118 0643 900XF  BOOK **
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BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2244224 06/14/2022 20.99  PLEASURE RIDGE PARK HIGH SCHOO 0752826 0679 712X SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS TEACHING **
BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2244284 06/15/2022 4,511.55  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION EC12121 0643 4781A  BOOK **
BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2244453 06/17/2022 6,302.67 TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CM12285 0643 552GW PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
FY 2022 6 13,059.21
BD PERFORMING ARTS 2244329 06/15/2022 1,408.80  TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CM12274 0338 552GW  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **
FY 2022 1 1,408.80
BEACON SALES ACQUISITION INC 2244167 06/15/2022 39.37  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS  SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS ROOFING **
FY 2022 1 39.37
BEST BLIND & SHADE 2244738 06/24/2022 643.25  CONWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1641077 0739 900XF  CURTAIN, STAGE & MISCELLANEOUS
BEST BLIND & SHADE 2244738 06/24/2022 300.00 CONWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1641118 0538 900XF  INSTALLATION CHARGE**
BEST BLIND & SHADE 2244738 06/24/2022 1,736.85 ~ CONWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1641077 0739 900XF  CURTAIN, STAGE & MISCELLANEOUS
FY 2022 1 2,680.10
BEST COLLEGE MATCH FOUNDATION 2244688 06/23/2022 1,349.00  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV11804 0643 900XS  WORKBOOK **
BEST COLLEGE MATCH FOUNDATION 2244688 06/23/2022 2,250.00  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV11804 0338 900XS  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **
FY 2022 1 3,599.00
BETTERLESSON INC 2244716 06/23/2022 90,000.00 TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CM12284 0322 4011 SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL **
FY 2022 1 90,000.00
BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC 2244121 06/13/2022 315.06 BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SUPPLIES, ARTS & CRAFTS (JCPS BID 8053 %)
BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC 2244121 06/13/2022 355.00 BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SUPPLIES, ARTS & CRAFTS (JCPS BID 8053 %)
BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC 2244121 06/13/2022 198.54  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SUPPLIES, ARTS & CRAFTS (JCPS BID 8053 %)
BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC 2244121 06/13/2022 40.72  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SUPPLIES, ARTS & CRAFTS (JCPS BID 8053 %)
BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC 2244121 06/13/2022 85.80  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SUPPLIES, ARTS & CRAFTS (JCPS BID 8053 %)
BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC 2244121 06/13/2022 133.22 BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SUPPLIES, ARTS & CRAFTS (JCPS BID 8053 %)
BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC 2244121 06/13/2022 27750  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SUPPLIES, ARTS & CRAFTS (JCPS BID 8053 %)
BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC 2244121 06/13/2022 41.80 BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SUPPLIES, ARTS & CRAFTS (JCPS BID 8053 %)
BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC 2244121 06/13/2022 112.04  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SUPPLIES, ARTS & CRAFTS (JCPS BID 8053 %)
BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC 2244121 06/13/2022 81.48  BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SUPPLIES, ARTS & CRAFTS (JCPS BID 8053 %)
BLICK ART MATERIALS LLC 2244121 06/13/2022 361.36 BROOKLAWN 2212179 0643 310G SUPPLIES, ARTS & CRAFTS (JCPS BID 8053 %)
FY 2022 1 2,002.52
BLUE GRASS COMMUNITY FOUNDAT 2244717 06/23/2022 30,000.00 ACADEMIC SERVICES DIVISION AO012052 0322 401G SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL **
FY 2022 1 30,000.00
BLUEGRASS HYDRONICS AND PUMP . 2300540 06/24/2022 604.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0697 900XS  PART, MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR/REPLACEMENT **
BLUEGRASS HYDRONICS AND PUMP 2300540 06/24/2022 25.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0697 900XS  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **
FY 2023 1 629.00
BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL TRUCK 2243019 06/13/2022 134,549.57  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV12219 0732 316l VEHICLE, SCHOOL BUS **
FY 2022 1 248,040.00
BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & It 2244059 06/13/2022 130,432.75 ~ WESTPORT EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 2222782 0739 1351 EQUIPMENT, PLAYGROUND (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **
BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & It 2244059 06/13/2022 54,477.00  WESTPORT EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 2222782 0739 1351 SERVICE, INSTALLATION (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **
BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & It 2244059 06/13/2022 80,300.00  WESTPORT EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 2222782 0739 1351 SERVICE, INSTALLATION (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **
BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & It 2244059 06/13/2022 2,777.63 ~ WESTPORT EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR 2222782 0739 1351 SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) (KPC

CLS-2022) (1020) **

FY 2022 2 267,987.38
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BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & It 2300420 06/21/2022 4,299.00 CHENOWETH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0462826 0679 761X EQUIPMENT, PLAYGROUND (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **
BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & I 2300420 06/21/2022 1,800.00 CHENOWETH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0462826 0679 761X SERVICE, INSTALLATION (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **
BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALES & It 2300420 06/21/2022 476.00 CHENOWETH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0462826 0679 761X SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) (KPC
CLS-2022) (1020) **
FY 2023 2 6,575.00
BRETT PASSINEAU 2244464 06/17/2022 1,990.00 PAYROLL AND CASH MANAGEMENT PR11081 0432 900XS  SERVICE, MAINTENANCE **
FY 2022 1 1,990.00
BRIAN L SEGER 2244223 06/14/2022 42.80  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11194 0893 900XS  SHIRT, MEN'S, TEE, W/JCPS LOGO. (SUMMER

UNIFORM) SIZE: 3XL. COLORS: BROWN, DARK BLUE,
LIGHT BLUE, SAFETY YELLOW & TAN. JERZEES VR
#29M. SPECIFY COLOR**

BRIAN L SEGER 2244501 06/17/2022 83.75  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0893 900XS  SHIRT, MEN'S, SHORT SLEEVE, PERMANENT PRESS,
W/JCPS LOGO. SIZE: 2XL. COLORS: BROWN, DARK
BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SILVER GRAY, TAN & WHITE.
RED KAP VR #SP24. SPECIFY COLOR**

BRIAN L SEGER 2244501 06/17/2022 103.25  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0893 900XS  SHIRT, MEN'S, SHORT SLEEVE, PERMANENT PRESS,
W/JCPS LOGO. SIZES: LARGE - XL, TALL. COLORS:
BROWN, DARK BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SILVER GRAY,
TAN & WHITE. RED KAP VR #SP24. SPECIFY COLOR
& SIZE**

BRIAN L SEGER 2244501 06/17/2022 107.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0893 900XS  SHIRT, MEN'S, LONG SLEEVE, W/JCPS LOGO. 100%
COTTON. SIZE: LARGE. COLORS: BROWN, DARK
BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SILVER GRAY & TAN. RED KAP
VR #SC30. SPECIFY COLOR**

BRIAN L SEGER 2244501 06/17/2022 187.50  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11194 0893 900XS  SHIRT, MEN'S, TEE, W/JCPS LOGO. (SUMMER
UNIFORM) SIZES: S - XL. COLORS: BROWN, DARK
BLUE, LIGHT BLUE, SAFETY YELLOW & TAN.
JERZEES VR #29M. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**

BRIAN L SEGER 2244501 06/17/2022 44225  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0893 900XS  PANTS, MEN'S, INDUSTRIAL, PLAIN FRONT. 65%
POLY/35% COTTON TWILL. WAIST SIZES: 28" - 40".
NAVY. RED KAP VR #PT20NV. SPECIFY SIZE &
INSEAM**

BRIAN L SEGER 2244501 06/17/2022 104.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0893 900XS  COVERALL, INSULATED. 100% COTTON DUCK
OUTER SHELL WITH QUILTED INSULATED INNER
LINER. SIZES: S - XL. COLORS: BLACK & BROWN.
BERNE VR #B415. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**

BRIAN L SEGER 2244501 06/17/2022 91.90  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0893 900XS  COAT, MEN'S WORK. 100% COTTON DUCK OUTER
SHELL WITH QUILTED INSULATED INNER LINER.
SIZES: S - XL. COLORS: BLACK & BROWN. BERNE
VR #CH416. SPECIFY COLOR & SIZE**

BRIAN L SEGER 2244501 06/17/2022 4230  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0893 900XS  SHIRT, MEN'S, LONG SLEEVE, W/ICPS LOGO. 100%
COTTON. SIZE: XL. COLORS: BROWN, DARK BLUE,
LIGHT BLUE, SILVER GRAY & TAN. RED KAP VR
#SC30. SPECIFY COLOR**

FY 2022 2 1,204.75
BROADWAY INNOVATIONS 2244399 06/16/2022 500.00  TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CM12274 0338 552GW  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **
FY 2022 1 500.00
BUCK INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATION 2244635 06/22/2022 2,600.00  JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHL 7201077 0338 900XF  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **
BUCK INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATION 2244635 06/22/2022 1,600.00  JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHL 7201077 0338 900XF  SERVICE, CONFERENCE/SEMINAR/WORKSHOP **

FY 2022 1 4,200.00
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BYERLY FORD NISSAN INC 2244250 06/15/2022 57.96  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0663 900XS  PARTS, CLUTCH, DRIVE LINE ASSEMBLIES AND

HARDWARE, ENGINE PARTS, EXHAUST, HYDRAULIC
BRAKE PARTS, MANUAL AND POWER STEERING
PARTS AND HARDWARE (NEW). (CAPTIVE DEALER
ITEMS: FORD). (BID DISCOUNT IS 30% OFF LIST)**
BYERLY FORD NISSAN INC 2244250 06/15/2022 45.08  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0663 900XS  PARTS, CLUTCH, DRIVE LINE ASSEMBLIES AND
HARDWARE, ENGINE PARTS, EXHAUST, HYDRAULIC
BRAKE PARTS, MANUAL AND POWER STEERING
PARTS AND HARDWARE (NEW). (CAPTIVE DEALER
ITEMS: FORD). (BID DISCOUNT IS 30% OFF LIST)**
BYERLY FORD NISSAN INC 2244251 06/15/2022 118.65 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0663 900XS  PARTS, CLUTCH, DRIVE LINE ASSEMBLIES AND
HARDWARE, ENGINE PARTS, EXHAUST, HYDRAULIC
BRAKE PARTS, MANUAL AND POWER STEERING
PARTS AND HARDWARE (NEW). (CAPTIVE DEALER
ITEMS: FORD). (BID DISCOUNT IS 30% OFF LIST)**
BYERLY FORD NISSAN INC 2244417 06/16/2022 286.45  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0663 900XS  PARTS, CLUTCH, DRIVE LINE ASSEMBLIES AND
HARDWARE, ENGINE PARTS, EXHAUST, HYDRAULIC
BRAKE PARTS, MANUAL AND POWER STEERING
PARTS AND HARDWARE (NEW). (CAPTIVE DEALER
ITEMS: FORD). (BID DISCOUNT IS 30% OFF LIST)**
BYERLY FORD NISSAN INC 2244641 06/22/2022 810.56  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0663 900XS  PARTS, CLUTCH, DRIVE LINE ASSEMBLIES AND
HARDWARE, ENGINE PARTS, EXHAUST, HYDRAULIC
BRAKE PARTS, MANUAL AND POWER STEERING
PARTS AND HARDWARE (NEW). (CAPTIVE DEALER
ITEMS: FORD). (BID DISCOUNT IS 30% OFF LIST)**

BYERLY FORD NISSAN INC 2244641 06/22/2022 720.00  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1096 0663  900XS CORE CHARGE **

FY 2022 4 2,038.70

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2244337  06/15/2022 237.00  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SNI5101 0694  205X0 EQUIPMENT, SMALL LUNCHROOM (PERCENTAGE)
(7793) **

C & T DESIGN & EQUIPMENT COMPAY 2244410  06/16/2022 479.08  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M PART, KIT FOR EDLUND CAN OPENER 203 & 266

REPLACEMENT PART #KT2326 -- CASE INCLUDES 1
GOO6 GEAR, 1 KOO6 KNIFE, AND 1 S196 STUD
(MUST BE ORDERED IN FULL CASES (6 CASES PER

KIT)

FY 2022 2 716.08

CARDINAL ICE EQUIPMENT INC 2244321  06/15/2022 42148  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SNI15101 0433  205X0  PART, APPLIANCE REPAIR **
CARDINAL ICE EQUIPMENT INC 2244321 06/15/2022 85.82  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0433  205X0 PART, APPLIANCE REPAIR **
CARDINAL ICE EQUIPMENT INC 2244375 06/16/2022 84296  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0433  205X0 PART, APPLIANCE REPAIR **
CARDINAL ICE EQUIPMENT INC 2244375 06/16/2022 421.48  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0433  205X0 PART, APPLIANCE REPAIR **
FY 2022 2 1,771.74

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244109  06/13/2022 35444  ESL LEI12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 367.50  ESL LEI2053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 681.62  ESL LEI12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 21540  ESL LE12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 156.60  ESL LE12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 391.80  ESL LEI12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 33320  ESL LEI12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 35260 ESL LEI12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 21540  ESL LE12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
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CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 391.02  ESL LE12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 489.80  ESL LE12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 176.20  ESL LE12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244123 06/13/2022 352.80  ESL LE12053 0643 4011 BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244191 06/14/2022 1,047.90  ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC 9872027 0643 401FP  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244222 06/14/2022 27.96  SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENT PL11746 0643 900XS  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244222 06/14/2022 2796  SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENT PL11746 0643 900XS  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244222 06/14/2022 40.53 SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENT PL11746 0643 900XS  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244222 06/14/2022 31.50  SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENT PL11746 0643 900XS  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244222 06/14/2022 27.99  SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENT PL11746 0643 900XS  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244222 06/14/2022 27.96  SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENT PL11746 0643 900XS  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244222 06/14/2022 4549  SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENT PL11746 0643 900XS  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244275 06/15/2022 58.73  TEACHING & LEARNING CA11053 0643 900XV  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244275 06/15/2022 129.32  TEACHING & LEARNING CA11053 0643 900XV  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244275 06/15/2022 646.62  TEACHING & LEARNING CA11053 0643 900XV  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244275 06/15/2022 489.12  TEACHING & LEARNING CA11053 0643 900XV  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244293 06/15/2022 12,232.50  ACADEMIC SERVICES DIVISION AO012052 0643 401G BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244293 06/15/2022 14,226.25  ACADEMIC SERVICES DIVISION A012052 0643 401G PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244295 06/15/2022 505.48  NUR ISLAMIC SCHOOL 9262027 0643 310GP  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244487 06/17/2022 886.58  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV12804 0643 6321 PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244487 06/17/2022 1,076.54  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV12804 0643 6321 PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244487 06/17/2022 275.02  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV12804 0643 6321 PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244487 06/17/2022 174.65  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV12804 0643 6321 PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244512 06/17/2022 426.79  EARLY CHILDHOOD EA11842 0643 135X PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244532 06/21/2022 3,491.25  TEACHING & LEARNING CA11053 0643 900XV  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244532 06/21/2022 3,491.25  TEACHING & LEARNING CA11053 0643 900XV  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244559 06/21/2022 1,258.60  DUVALLE EDUCATION CENTER DE11219 0643 900XS  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244579 06/22/2022 18,193.00  TEACHING & LEARNING CA12052 0647 0221 BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 9439  OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 115.39  OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 9439  OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 9439  OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 9439  OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 142.38 ~ OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 83.92  OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 83.92  OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202170 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 151.51 OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202219 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 133.98  OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202219 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 93.97  OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202219 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2244687 06/23/2022 9439  OLMSTED ACADEMY NORTH 6202219 0643 460C BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
FY 2022 13 64,707.17
CDW LLC 2244082 06/13/2022 2,084.28  PAYROLL AND CASH MANAGEMENT PR11081 0734 900XS COMPUTER, HARDWARE (INTERACTIVE FLAT

PANEL, PRINTERS (INCLUDING 3D), SCANNERS,
ETC.) (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **
CDW LLC 2244082 06/13/2022 522.68  PAYROLL AND CASH MANAGEMENT PRI1081 0734  900XS SERVICE, WARRANTY (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **
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CDW LLC

CDW LLC
CDW LLC

CDW LLC

CDW LLC
CDW LLC

CDW LLC
CDW LLC

CDW LLC

CDW LLC

CDW LLC

CDW LLC

CDW LLC

CDW LLC

CDW LLC

CDW LLC

CDW LLC

CDW LLC

CDW LLC

FY 2022

CENGAGE LEARNING INC

2244083

2244083
2244084

2244085

2244085
2244087

2244403
2244468

2244475

2244508

2244508

2244565

2244565

2244565

2244576

2244576

2244576

2244576

2244684

12

2244713

06/13/2022

06/13/2022
06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022
06/13/2022

06/16/2022
06/17/2022

06/17/2022

06/17/2022

06/17/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/23/2022

06/23/2022

1,120.94

176.84
2,205.00

1,259.82

261.81
125.75

13,754.70
457.80

288.08

80.62

199.00

327.24

1,262.80

129.52

2,397.00

234.41

798.00

264.52

438.90

28,389.71

497,190.00

PAYROLL AND CASH MANAGEMENT

PAYROLL AND CASH MANAGEMENT
PUPIL PERSONNEL

RISK MANAGEMENT AND BENEFITS

RISK MANAGEMENT AND BENEFITS
PAYROLL AND CASH MANAGEMENT

PHYSICAL DEV & HEALTH SERV
HR PERSONNEL SERVICE

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

TRANSITION READINESS

TRANSITION READINESS

EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION

EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION

EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION

ACCOUNTING SERVICES

ACCOUNTING SERVICES

ACCOUNTING SERVICES

ACCOUNTING SERVICES

OPERATIONS SERVICES

TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION

PR11081

PR11081
PP11026

BAI11072

BAI11072
PR11081

HP11037
CT11099

TR11092

ST11161

ST11161

ECI11123

EC11123

ECI11123

AC11404

AC11404

AC11404

AC11404

OP11087

CM12214

0734

0734
0734

0734

0734
0734

0734
0650

0650

0734

0739

0650

0734

0734

0734

0734

0734

0650

0739

0650

900XS

900XS
900XS

900XS

900XS
900XS

900XS
900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

554GD

COMPUTER, HARDWARE (INTERACTIVE FLAT
PANEL, PRINTERS (INCLUDING 3D), SCANNERS,
ETC.) (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **

SERVICE, WARRANTY (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **
PRINTER, MFP, COLOR LASERJET FLOW
E57540C/3GY26A INCLUDES HP USB UNIVERSAL
PROXIMITY CARD READER X3D03A

COMPUTER, HARDWARE (INTERACTIVE FLAT
PANEL, PRINTERS (INCLUDING 3D), SCANNERS,
ETC.) (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **

SERVICE, WARRANTY (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **
COMPUTER, HARDWARE (INTERACTIVE FLAT
PANEL, PRINTERS (INCLUDING 3D), SCANNERS,
ETC.) (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **

COMPUTER, LENOVO (KYMA-758-2100000421)**
COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING TOWERS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2022) (1020)**

EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2022) (1020)

COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING TOWERS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2022) (1020)**

EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2022) (1020)

COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING TOWERS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2022) (1020)**

MONITOR, COMPUTER LENOVO W/ 3 YEAR
WARRANTY (KYMA-758-2100000421) **
COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING TOWERS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2022) (1020)**

COMPUTER, LENOVO PORTABLE DEVICE, THINKPAD
L14, 14" HD ANTIGLARE LED, INTEL CORE i5-6200
PROCESSOR, 256GB SSD, 8GB MEMORY, 6 CELL
LI-ION BATTERY,WIN 10 HOME , 3Y DEPOT
WARRANTY & WEBCAM (KYMA-758-2100000421)
COMPUTER, LENOVO ACCESSORIES
(KYMA-758-2100000421)**
COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING TOWERS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2022) (1020)**

COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING TOWERS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2022) (1020)**

COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING TOWERS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2022) (1020)**

SOFTWARE ** (INCLUDES ALL TYPES OF DIGITAL
RESOURCES - LICENSE, DIGITAL ACCESS, ETC.)
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FY 2022 1 497,190.00

CENTER FOR COLLABORATIVE EDUC 2244489 06/17/2022 12,300.00  JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHL 7202170 0643 473GL  BOOK **

CENTER FOR COLLABORATIVE EDUC 2244489 06/17/2022 576.00  JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHL 7202170 0643 473GL  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

CENTER FOR COLLABORATIVE EDUC 2244489 06/17/2022 650.00  JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHL 7202170 0643 473GL  BOOK **

CENTER FOR COLLABORATIVE EDUC 2244489 06/17/2022 650.00  JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHL 7202170 0643 473GL  BOOK **

CENTER FOR COLLABORATIVE EDUC 2244489 06/17/2022 800.00  JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHL 7202170 0643 473GL  BOOK **

FY 2022 1 14,976.00

CENTRAL INSTITUTE FOR THE DEAF 2244705 06/23/2022 425.00  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI11129 0643 900XS  SERVICE, PERSONNEL TRAINING **

FY 2022 1 425.00

CENTRAL KENTUCKY SPORTS MANA' 2244582 06/22/2022 2,100.00  SENECA HIGH SCHOOL 0731077 0349 900XF  SERVICE, LANDSCAPERS **

FY 2022 1 4,150.00

CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES INC 2244352 06/16/2022 80.50  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0663 900XS  BUS, BODIES, PARTS & ACCESSORIES **

FY 2022 1 80.50

CHARLES RAINS 2244180 06/14/2022 2,500.00  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV12804 0322 6321 SERVICE, FEE **

FY 2022 1 2,500.00

CLARIDGE PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 2244190 06/14/2022 8,425.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M MARKERBOARD, WHITE WRITING SURFACE,
DELUXE UNITS, 4H X 6'W W/ALUMINUM FRAME,
MUST FURNISH FOUR (4) ASST LCS MARKERS & 1
FELT ERASER. (BOXED INDIVIDUALLY AND SHIPPED
ON SKIDS). CLARIDGE PRODUCTS, VR #LCS 2046 R

FY 2022 1 8,425.00

COGNIA INC 2244061 06/13/2022 171,600.00  ACCT, RES & SYSTEM IMP EV11217 0811 900XS  SERVICE, FEE **

FY 2022 1 171,600.00

COLLABORATIVE FOR TEACHING & L 2244715 06/23/2022 350,124.00 TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION CM11214 0349 900XS  SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL **

FY 2022 1 350,124.00

COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION = 2244277 06/15/2022 7,920.00  ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC 9872027 0643 4011P BOOK **

COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 2244277 06/15/2022 55.00  ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC 9872027 0643 4011P BOOK **

COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 2244277 06/15/2022 7,920.00  ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC 9872027 0643 4011P BOOK **

COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 2244277 06/15/2022 45.00  ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC 9872027 0643 4011P BOOK **

COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 2244277 06/15/2022 7,920.00  ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC 9872027 0643 4011P BOOK **

COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 2244277 06/15/2022 25.00  ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC 9872027 0643 4011P BOOK **

COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 2244277 06/15/2022 12.50  ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC 9872027 0643 4011P SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2022 1 23,897.50

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244127 06/13/2022 39.90 LABOR MGT & EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ER11517 0610 900XS  TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 8053 %)

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244127 06/13/2022 79.02  LABOR MGT & EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ERI11517 0610 900XS  TEACHING AIDS & SUPPLIES (JCPS BID 8053 %)

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244136 06/13/2022 222.60  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0610 900XS  PAPER, KRAFT BROWN WRAPPING/SHIPPING 50LB
36" X 1000" ROLL PACON #5836 - VR # PAC5836

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244137 06/13/2022 435  HR PERSONNEL SERVICE CT11099 0610 900XS  FLUID, CORRECTION, WHITE FOAM APPLICATOR.
20ML BOTTLE BIC #WOFEC. VR #BICWOFEC

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244137 06/13/2022 3.44  HR PERSONNEL SERVICE CT11099 0610 900XS  MARKER, HIGHLIGHTER GREEN 12/BX. BIC
#BL11GN. VR# BICBL11GN

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244137 06/13/2022 3.44  HR PERSONNEL SERVICE CT11099 0610 900XS  MARKER, HIGHLIGHTER ORANGE 12/BX. BIC

#BL110OR VR #BICBL110R
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COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

2244137

2244137

2244137

2244137

2244137

2244137

2244137

2244137

2244137

2244137

2244138

2244138

2244138

2244138

2244139

2244139

2244139

2244139

2244139

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

41.67

32.07

16.16

30.80

18.90

430

25.49

683.80

34.40

36.98

44.80

15.40

3.44

3.44

81.45

18.41

HR PERSONNEL SERVICE

HR PERSONNEL SERVICE

HR PERSONNEL SERVICE

HR PERSONNEL SERVICE

HR PERSONNEL SERVICE

HR PERSONNEL SERVICE

HR PERSONNEL SERVICE

HR PERSONNEL SERVICE

HR PERSONNEL SERVICE

HR PERSONNEL SERVICE

TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION

TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION

TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION

TEACH & LEARN INNOVATION

SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERV

SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERV

SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERV

SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERV

SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERV

CT11099

CT11099

CT11099

CT11099

CT11099

CT11099

CT11099

CT11099

CT11099

CT11099

CM12285

CM12285

CM12285

CM12285

SF11195

SF11195

SF11195

SF11195

SF11195

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0643

0643

0643

0643

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

552GW

552GW

552GW

552GW

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

PAD, POST-IT NOTES POP-UP REFILLS 3" X 3" PLAIN
100 SHEETS/PAD 18-100 SHEET PADS (VALUE PACK:
14 PADS YELLOW, 4 PADS BRIGHT COLORS) 3M
#R330144B VR# MMMR330144B

PAD, POST-IT-NOTES 4" X 4" ASSORTED COLORS
LINED SUPER STICKY 90 SHEETS/PAD, 6 PADS/PACK.
3M #6756SSUC VR# MMM6756SSUC

PENCIL, MECHANICAL .7MM LEAD W/ERASER
BLACK RUBBER GRIP AND POCKET CLIP
NON-REFILLABLE 12/BOX BIC #MPG11 VR
#BICMPGI1

TAPE, CORRECTION WHITE 1/6" X 394" TOMBOW
#68620 VR #TOM68620

PEN, GEL RETRACTABLE BLACK MEDIUM POINT
12/BOX NON-REFILLABLE ZEBRA #46810
VR#ZEB46810

PEN, GEL RETRACTABLE BLUE 12/BOX
NON-REFILLABLE. ZEBRA #46820 VR #ZEB46820
BAND, RUBBER #117 - 7" L X 1/8" W, NATURAL TAN,
1/4# BOX. ALLIANCE RUBBER #117B VR #ALL27409
STAPLER, DESKTOP SILVER REDUCED EFFORT 40
SHEET STAPLING CAPACITY SWINGLINE #7087845
VR #SWI17087845

GLUE, STICK 0.74 OZ CLEAR APPLICATION. UHU
#99649. VR# SAU99649

FOLDER, FILE, ASSORTED COLORS. LETTER SIZE, 1/3
CUT, REINFORCED TWO PLY TAB. 100/BOX (BLUE,
GREEN, LAVENDER, ORANGE, RED, AND YELLOW)
PENDAFLEX #R15213ASST. VR# PFXR15213ASST
CLASSPACK, CRAYONS CONSTRUCTION PAPER
REGULAR SIZE 400 CRAYONS (16 DIFFERENT
COLORS-25 OF EACH COLOR). CRAYOLA #521617
VR #CY0521617

GLUE, STICK 0.74 OZ CLEAR APPLICATION. UHU
#99649. VR# SAU99649

PAPER, DRAWING WHITE 18" X 24" 80 LB PURE
WHITE SULPHITE MEDIUM TEXTURE 500 SHT/REAM
PACON 4818 VR #PAC4818

PASTE, ART METHYLCELLULOSE 2 OZ PACK
ELMERS #99000 - VR #EP199000

TAPE, CORRECTION WHITE 1/6" X 394" TOMBOW
#68620 VR #TOM68620

MARKER, HIGHLIGHTER BLUE 12/BOX. BIC
#BL11-BE. VR# BICBL11BE

MARKER, HIGHLIGHTER GREEN 12/BX. BIC
#BL11GN. VR# BICBL11GN

FOLDER, FILE MANILA LETTER SIZE 1/3 CUT TOP
TWO PLY TAB 100/BX. PENDAFLEX #R75213 VR#
PFXR75213

ENVELOPE, INTEROFFICE 10" X 13" 28 LB KRAFT
STRING & BUTTON CLOSURE 100/BOX. UNIVERSAL
#63568
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DESCRIPTION

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE

2244140

2244140

2244438

2244511

2244522

2244522

2244522

2244522

2244522

2244522

2244522

2244558

2244558

2244558

2244558

2244558

2244558

2244603

06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/16/2022

06/17/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/21/2022

06/22/2022

26.78

14.38

31.95

133.90

50.98

8.45

8.45

8.45

29.07

29.07

29.07

435

50.98

18.58

GENERAL COUNSEL

GENERAL COUNSEL

EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION

ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES

TEACHING & LEARNING

TEACHING & LEARNING

TEACHING & LEARNING

TEACHING & LEARNING

TEACHING & LEARNING

TEACHING & LEARNING

TEACHING & LEARNING

ACAD SCH DIV (MIDDLE SCHOOLS)

ACAD SCH DIV (MIDDLE SCHOOLS)

ACAD SCH DIV (MIDDLE SCHOOLS)

ACAD SCH DIV (MIDDLE SCHOOLS)

ACAD SCH DIV (MIDDLE SCHOOLS)

ACAD SCH DIV (MIDDLE SCHOOLS)

EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION

GC11162

GC11162

ECI1159

SP11052

CA11053

CA11053

CA11053

CA11053

CA11053

CA11053

CAI11053

FO11052

FO11052

FO11052

FO11052

FO11052

FO11052

EC11123

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

0610

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XV

900XV

900XV

900XV

900XV

900XV

900XV

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

900XS

PAD, POST-IT-NOTES POP-UP REFILLS 3" X 3"
ASSORTED COLORS 100 SHEET/PAD 12PADS/PACK.
3M #R33012AN VR# MMMR33012AN

PAD DISPENSER, POST-IT-NOTES FOR 3" X 3" POP-UP
NOTES, WEIGHTED. 3M #DS330BK VR
#MMMDS330BK

PAPER, CONSTRUCTION GROUNDWOOD 9" X 12" 58
LB SMART-STACK ASST 300 SH/PKG PACON #6525
VR #PAC6525

PAD, POST-IT-NOTES POP-UP REFILLS 3" X 3"
ASSORTED COLORS 100 SHEET/PAD 12PADS/PACK.
3M #R33012AN VR# MMMR33012AN

FOLDER, FILE, ASSORTED COLORS. LETTER SIZE, 1/3
CUT, REINFORCED TWO PLY TAB. 100/BOX (BLUE,
GREEN, LAVENDER, ORANGE, RED, AND YELLOW)
PENDAFLEX #R15213ASST. VR# PFXR15213ASST
PEN, BALLPOINT FINE POINT BLACK GROOVED
FINGER GRIP ROUND STICK 12/BOX BIC #GSFG11BK
VR #BICGSFG11BK

PEN, BALLPOINT FINE POINT BLUE WITH GROOVED
FINGER GRIP ROUND STICK 12/ BOX BIC #GSFG11BL
VR #BICGSFG11BL

PEN, BALLPOINT FINE POINT RED WITH GROOVED
FINGER GRIP ROUND STICK 12/BOX BIC #GSFG11RD
VR #BICGSFG11RD

PEN, GEL RETRACTABLE BLACK MEDIUM POINT
12/BOX NON-REFILLABLE ZEBRA #46810
VR#ZEB46810

PEN, GEL RETRACTABLE BLUE 12/BOX
NON-REFILLABLE. ZEBRA #46820 VR #ZEB46820
PEN, GEL RETRACTABLE MEDIUM RED 12/BOX
ZEBRA #46830 VR #ZEB46830

PEN, GEL RETRACTABLE BLACK MEDIUM POINT
12/BOX NON-REFILLABLE ZEBRA #46810
VR#ZEB46810

PEN, GEL RETRACTABLE BLUE 12/BOX
NON-REFILLABLE. ZEBRA #46820 VR #ZEB46820
PEN, GEL RETRACTABLE MEDIUM RED 12/BOX
ZEBRA #46830 VR #ZEB46830

FLUID, CORRECTION, WHITE FOAM APPLICATOR.
20ML BOTTLE BIC #WOFEC. VR #BICWOFEC
FOLDER, FILE, ASSORTED COLORS. LETTER SIZE, 1/3
CUT, REINFORCED TWO PLY TAB. 100/BOX (BLUE,
GREEN, LAVENDER, ORANGE, RED, AND YELLOW)
PENDAFLEX #R15213ASST. VR# PFXR15213ASST
PAPER, CARD/COVER STOCK 8 1/2" X 11" 110 LB
WHITE 250 SHEETS/PK. NEENAH #40411 VR
#WAU40411.

BINDER, VINYL, 1" CAPACITY 3 ROUND RING HOLD 8
1/2" X 11" PAPER. (COLORS: BLACK, DARK BLUE
AND RED) SAMSILL #113XX VR #SAM 13XX SERIES
SPECIFY COLOR **
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ORDERS OF THE TREASURER-PURCHASE ORDERS BY VENDOR
6/13/2022 THROUGH  6/26/2022

VENDOR NAME P.O. # P.O. DATE  AMOUNT DEPT NAME ORG OBJ PROJ  DESCRIPTION

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244603 06/22/2022 13.38  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI11123 0610 900XS  BINDER, VINYL, 1 1/2" CAPACITY 3 ROUND RING
HOLD 8 1/2" X 11" PAPER. (COLORS: BLACK, DARK
BLUE AND RED) SAMSILL #115XX VR #SAM115XX
SERIES SPECIFY COLOR **

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244603 06/22/2022 2.61 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI11123 0610 900XS  FLUID, CORRECTION, WHITE FOAM APPLICATOR.
20ML BOTTLE BIC #WOFEC. VR #BICWOFEC

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244603 06/22/2022 97.74  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI1123 0610 900XS  FOLDER, FILE MANILA LETTER SIZE 1/3 CUT TOP
TWO PLY TAB 100/BX. PENDAFLEX #R75213 VR#
PFXR75213

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244603 06/22/2022 5.16  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI11123 0610 900XS  GLUE, STICK 0.74 OZ CLEAR APPLICATION. UHU
#99649. VR# SAU99649

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244603 06/22/2022 50.85  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION EC11123 0610 900XS  MARKER, HIGHLIGHTER YELLOW 12/BX. BIC
#BL11YW

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244603 06/22/2022 17.20  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION EC11123 0610 900XS  MARKER, HIGHLIGHTER PINK BX/12. BIC #BL11PK

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244603 06/22/2022 17.20  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI11123 0610 900XS  MARKER, HIGHLIGHTER BLUE 12/BOX. BIC
#BL11-BE. VR# BICBL11BE

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244603 06/22/2022 3456  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI11123 0610 900XS  TAPE, BOX SEALING CLEAR EZ START 1.88" X 54.6
YDS 3" CORE HEAVY DUTY COMMERCIAL GRADE
DUCK #299002 VR #DUC299002

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244603 06/22/2022 61.60  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI11123 0610 900XS  TAPE, CORRECTION WHITE 1/6" X 394" TOMBOW
#68620 VR #TOM68620

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244604 06/22/2022 32.58  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11088 0610 900XS  FOLDER, FILE MANILA LETTER SIZE 1/3 CUT TOP
TWO PLY TAB 100/BX. PENDAFLEX #R75213 VR#
PFXR75213

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244604 06/22/2022 7.09  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11088 0610 900XS  FLAG, POSTIT 1" X 1-3/4", POP UP DISPENSER, 200
FLAGS (50 EACH BRIGHT BLUE, BRIGHT PINK,
BRIGHT PURPLE, AND BRIGHT GREEN), INCLUDES
HIGHLIGHTER WITH 50 FLAGS. 3M #680PPBGVA VR#
MMM680PPBGVA

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244678 06/23/2022 9290  TECHNOLOGY DIVISION TD11507 0610 900XS  PAPER, CARD/COVER STOCK 8 1/2" X 11" 110 LB
WHITE 250 SHEETS/PK. NEENAH #40411 VR
#WAU40411.

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244678 06/23/2022 128.90  TECHNOLOGY DIVISION TD11507 0610 900XS  PAD, POST-IT-NOTES ASSORTED COLORS 3" X 3"
PLAIN 100 SHEET/PAD 14 PADS/PACK. 3M #65414AN,
VR #MMM65414AN

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2244678 06/23/2022 106.90  TECHNOLOGY DIVISION TD11507 0610 900XS  PAD, POST-IT-NOTES 4" X 4" ASSORTED COLORS
LINED SUPER STICKY 90 SHEETS/PAD, 6 PADS/PACK.
3M #6756SSUC VR# MMM6756SSUC

FY 2022 23 2,644.21

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2300424 06/22/2022 9.12  COCHRANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0831118 0610 900XF  BINDER, VIEW/PRESENTATION, 1 1/2" CAPACITY 3
ROUND RING HOLD 8 1/2" X 11" PAPER. (COLORS:
BLACK OR WHITE) SAMSILL #1885X VR #SAM1855X
SPECIFY COLOR **

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2300424 06/22/2022 29.20 COCHRANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0831118 0610 900XF  CLIPBOARD, LETTER SIZE PLASTIC HIGH CAPACITY
CLIP, SAE AND METRIC RULER EDGE, 1" CLIP
CAPACITY, APPROX SIZE 9" X 13". AVAILABLE
COLORS: BLACK, BLUE, GREEN, RED, PURPLE AND
YELLOW. SAUNDERS VR #SAU216XX SPECIFY
COLOR**

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2300424 06/22/2022 7.19  COCHRANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0831118 0610 900XF  PAD DISPENSER, POST-IT-NOTES FOR 3" X 3" POP-UP
NOTES, WEIGHTED. 3M #DS330BK VR
#MMMDS330BK